I#: 2004507021

BK: 14032 PG: 2047, 12/30/2004 at 06:42 AM, RECORDING 9 PAGES

$78.00 KARLEEN F. DE BLAKER, CLERK OF COURT PINELLAS COUNTY, FL BY DEPUTY

CLERK: CLKDMOS8

> —_— -

Prepared by and return to:

R. Carlton Ward/tl

Richards, Gilkey, Fite,
Slaughter, Pratesi & Ward, P.A.
1253 Park Street

Clearwater, Florida 34616

, FIRST AMENDMENT
TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED SHARED USE AGREEMENT

This First Amendment to the Amended and Restated Shared Use Agreement is made this
gt day of Dectmuzi , 2004, by and between First Lexington at Tarpon Highlands, LLC,
successor to Tarpon Highlands Development Corporation (the “Developer”), Lake Tarpon Sail and
Tennis Club Common Elements Association, Inc., (the “Association”), Lake Tarpon Sail and Tennis
Club Condominium Association, Inc., (“Club 1”), Lake Tarpon Sail and Tennis Club II
Condominium Association, Inc., (“Club II”’), Lake Tarpon Sail and Tennis Club IIIl Condominium
Association, Inc., (“Club III”’) and Tarpon Highlands at Lake Tarpon Sail & Tennis Club I
Condominium Association, Inc., (“Highlands Club I”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Developer’s predecessor, Tarpon Highlands Development Corporation and the
other parties to this Agreement, did execute that certain Amended and Restated Shared Use
Agreement dated February 16,2001 and recorded in OR Book 11231, Page 2197, Public Records of
Pinellas County, Florida (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, First Lexington at Tarpon Highlands, LLC has succeeded to the interest of
Tarpon Highlands Development Corporation as the developer of Tarpon Highlands at Lake Tarpon
Sail & Tennis Club I, a condominium and is the owner of the Undeveloped Parcel, which
Undeveloped Parcel is described in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto wish to amend the Agreement with respect to Paragraph 24
thereof regarding Notices and with respect to Paragraph 29 thereof regarding Special Provisions for
Developer and the Undeveloped Parcel with respect to the requirement of payment of assessments to
the Association for a specific Unit pursuant to Paragraphs 13 and 14 of the Agreement.




PINELLAS COUNTY FL OFF. REC. BK 14032 PG 2048

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of mutual promises, covenants, terms and
conditions contained herein, together with other good and valuable consideration, the parties to
this Agreement covenant and agree as follows:

1. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by
reference.

2. Paragraph 24 of the Agreement regarding Notices is hereby amended to provide
that Notice sent to Developer and to Highlands Club I shall be as follows:

To the Developer:

First Lexington at Tarpon Highlands, LLC
¢/o Craig Fiebe

P.O. Box 670

Port Richey, Florida 37673-0670

To Highlands Club I:

Tarpon Highlands at Lake Tarpon Sail & Tennis Club I Condominium
Association, Inc.

P.O. Box 670

Port Richey, Florida 37673-0670

3. Paragraph 29 of the Agreement is amended in part to provide with respect to units
within Tarpon Highlands at Lake Tarpon Sail & Tennis Club I, a condominium,
that Highlands Club I shall be responsible for payment of assessments to the
Association for a Specific Unit pursuant to Paragraph 13 and 14 when a permit
for construction of said Unit has been issued by the City of Tarpon Springs.

4. Paragraph 30 of the Agreement is hereby amended to provide that Developer
agrees to pay Association the sum of $10,000.00 upon execution of this
Agreement by all parties.

5. Paragraph 31is hereby added to the Agreement to read as follows: In the event




PINELLAS COUNTY FL OFF. REC. BK 14032 PG 2049

6. Maintenance of the ro d lighting within Tarpon Hi s at Lake Tarpon
Sail & Tennis Club 1. a Condominium and the Undeveloped Parcel as described

i ve well as the fence ¢ First Lexington at n

ighlands, L1.C shall be the sole ibility of the r ivi iation(s
created therefor and/or First Lexington at Tarpon Highlands, LLC and not a

maintenance i or _insurance ibility of Lake n Sail and

ag assigned a ! Restate
Page 21 th sa.rncare od1ﬁedb e terms here

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement the day and
date indicated.

SIGNATURES BEGIN ON NEXT PAGE



PINELLAS COUNTY FL OFF. REC. BK 14032 PG 2050

Signed and sealed in

the presence of:
TARPON HIGHLANDS AT LAKE
TARPON SAIL & TENNIS CLUB I
CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC.,
A FLORIDA NOT-FOR PROFIT
CORPORATION

’rintNané\e: 227 A AT /?Z@,dm /5 /é/wq/u-

- By:_ Ghesan [ BuseZss

o, Title: “Fous,brt
Print Name_RLicha « Bodbey r N
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day in the next above named State and County before
me, an Officer duly authorized and, acting, personally appeared

Meg an " Buraeas as YReaidotx of TARPON
HIGHRANDS AT LXKE TARPON SAIL & TENNIS CLUB, I, INC., A CONDOMINIUM,

who ir who produced as
identification and he1sthe person described herein and he/she acknowledges he/she executed the

same for the purposes therein.

A
WITNESS my hand and official seal this q day of @LC, , 2004.

Notary Pubiic

LUISA FIEBE
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA
MY COMMISSION NO. CC968872
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 16, 2005
BONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS

PO OOww]




PINELLAS COUNTY FL OFF. REC. BK 14032 PG 2051

Signed and sealed in
the presence of:

FIRST LEXINGTON AT TARPON
HIGHLANDS, LLC, A FLORIDA
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

-—

By: Mang Fee
Title:__Maragur

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day in the next above named State and County before

me, an Officer duly authorized and acting, personally appeared
QP&(Q, F:’QE@/ as 'M()/g a qlr of FIRST
LEXINGTON AT TARPON HIGHLANDS, LLC, who’is personally known to_me or who

produced as identification and he is the person
described herein and he/she acknowledges he/she executed the same for the purposes therein.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this {0%day of Mec.. 2004,

QorandfGad

AMANDA L. COUCH Print Name: 4z L Coucch

Notary Public, State of Florida Notary Public
My Comm. Expires Aug. 4, 2008
No. DD343870




PINELLAS COUNTY FL OFF. REC. BK 14032 PG 2052

Signed and sealed in
the presence of:

LAKE TARPON SAIL AND TENNIS
CLUB COMMON ELEMENTS
ASSOCIATION, INC., A FLORIDA NON-
FOR PROFIT CORPORATION

int e & o L 1 (S W
(oniZirem * :
A{g@n«-) Title: . z

Print Name_Groregeso ¢, Covrin /ge_

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day in the next above named State and County before
me,, an Officer duly authorized ,and acting, personally appeared

Bavbara. - Ladln-  as  Presidont of LAKE
TARPON SAIL AND TENNIS CLUB COMMON ELEMENTS ASSOCIATION, INC., who is
personally known to me or who produced FL DiVers (,cense as

identification and he is the person described herein and he/she acknowledges he/she executed the
same for the purposes therein.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 9™ day of Deatsmbts , 2004.

Notary Public

LUISA FIEBE
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA

MY COMMISSION NO. CC968872
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 16, 2006
BONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS




PINELLAS COUNTY FL OFF. REC. BK 14032 PG 2053

Signed and sealed in

the presence of:
LAKE TARPON SAIL AND TENNIS
CLUB CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION,
A FLORIDA NOT-FOR PROFIT

CORPORATION
TN e —
rint Name:_(Ga v £ LASe RS %é/‘(ﬂ'/\/

Print Name_Gpropn &/ Covree (7%

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day in the next above named State and County before
me, an Officer uly authorized and ,acting, personally appeared

arian as TResIdoat of LAKE
TARPON SAIL AND TENNIS CLUB CONDOMINIUM_ASSOCIAT QN, INC., who is
personally known to me or who produced Floe (DA Dovens Liceds€ as

identification and he is the person described herein and he/she acknowledges he/she executed the
same for the purposes therein.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this day of ,2004.

Prin e
Notary Public
Commission No.:

My Commission expires:

o - e e e e g
PP DWW WS P.

LUISA FIEBE
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA
MY COMMISSION NO. CC968872
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 16, 2005
BONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS




PINELLAS COUNTY FL OFF. REC. BK 14032 PG 2054

Signed and sealed in
the presence of:

LAKE TARPON SAIL AND TENNIS
CLUB I1I CONDOMINIUM
ASSOCIATION, A FLORIDA NOT-FOR

z . s/ / / ) PROFIT CORPQRATION

Print Nande: g,/ 2. Copse—

By:; é;gggz .22 & 77
. Title: A’!{ S ) J€n>"
Print Name RO L D7V P E7E

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day in the next above named State and County before
me, an Officer duly authorized and acting, personally appeared

(%ez%%e wW.McKennc, s “Pheudondt of LAKE
TARPON SAIL AND TENNIS CLUB II CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC., who is

personally known to me or who produced FLDEFF MQSD- 319-40-R03-0 as
identification and he is the person described herein and he/she acknowledges he/she executed the
same for the purposes therein.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this § day onZML , 2004,

\Name:

Notary Public
Commission No.:

My Commission expires:

. o - e o g
o o o g a a
i

LUISA FIEBE
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA
MY COMMISSION NO. CCB68872
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 16, 2005
BONDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS




PINELLAS COUNTY FL OFF. REC. BK 14032 PG 2055

vy

Signed and sealed in
the presence of:

LAKE TARPON SAIL AND TENNIS
CLUB III CONDOMINIUM
ASSOCIATION, A FLORIDA NOT-FOR

< C( [,7 » PROFIT CORPORATION
Print Name: é:t—r/ & Couse™ P /4 /4 be

M @m ?i}"c:le: Lreg Mo T

Print Name_GoR00J &), (oozt/2/ER-

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day in the next above named State and County before

me, an Officer duly authorized and acting, personally appeared
Barbara #. Lawjor  as /423 ‘dent

/ of LAKE
TARPON SAIL AND TENNIS CLUB III CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC., who is
personally known to me or who produced _FL Drivess License. as

identification and he is the person described herein and he/she acknowledges he/she executed the
same for the purposes therein.

WITNESS my hand and official seal this 7ﬂ day of December; 2004.

P@’ e:

Notary Public
Commission No.:
My Commission expires:

LUISA FIEBE
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA
MY COMMISSION NO.C

16, 2005
COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 16,
B(h)ﬁhTDED THRU NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS

o o g d iR

™ . o g A




